LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
June 26, 2025 Meeting

CHILD CARE COMMISSION

Definitions 10ANCAC 09 .0102
License 10ANCAC 09 .2902
Family Services 10ANCAC 09 .2905
Facility Requirements 10A NCAC 09 .3002
Staff-to-Child Ratio and Class Size 10ANCAC 09 .3009
Family Engagement 10ANCAC 09 .3010
Scope 10ANCAC 09 .3201
Application for a Two Through Five Start Rated License 10ANCAC 09 .3202
Program Assessment Pathway for Child Care Centers 10A NCAC 09 .3203
Program Assessment Pathway for Family Child Care Homes 10ANCAC 09 .3204
Classroom and Instructional Quality Pathway for Child Car... 10A NCAC 09 .3205
Classroom and Instructional Quality Pathway for Family Ch... 10A NCAC 09 .3206
Accreditation and Head Start Pathway for Child Care Facil... 10ANCAC 09 .3207
Enhanced Staff/Child Ratios for a Rated License for Child... 10A NCAC 09 .3208
Reduced, Enhanced Staff/Child Care Rations for a Rated... 10ANCAC 09 .3209
Enhanced Space Requirements for Child Care Centers 10A NCAC 09 .3210
Enhanced Education Standards for Child Care Center On-Sit... 10ANCAC 09 .3211
Enhanced Education Standards for Child Care Center Lead... 10ANCAC 09 .3212
Enhanced Education Standards for Child Care Center Teachers 10ANCAC 09 .3213
Enhanced Education Standards for Program Coordinators in ... 10ANCAC 09 .3214
Enhanced Education Standards for Group Leaders in Child... 10A NCAC 09 .3215
Enhanced Education Standards for Administrators of Child ... 10ANCAC 09 .3216
Enhanced Education Standards for Family Child Care Home... 10ANCAC 09 .3217
Competency Evaluations 10ANCAC 09 .3218
Family and Community Engagement Standards for Child Care ... 10ANCAC 09 .3219
Family and Community Engagement Standards for Family Chil... 10A NCAC 09 .3220
Continuous Quality Improvement (CQI) Standards 10ANCAC 09 .3221
Maintaining the Star Rating 10ANCAC 09 .3222
How an Operator May Request or Appeal a Change in Rating 10ANCAC 09 .3223
Recognition of Quality Initiatives 10ANCAC 09 .3224
Accrediting Organizations and Star Rating Equivalency 10A NCAC 09 .3225
Approval of Formative Assessments 10ANCAC 09 .3226

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Lateral Transfer/Reinstatements 12 NCAC 10B .0406
In-State Lateral Transfer of a Deputy Sheriff 12 NCAC 10B .0411
Evaluation for Training Waiver 12 NCAC 10B .0505

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF
Purpose 15A NCAC 01X .0101
Definitions 15A NCAC 01X .0102



Applicability

Requests for Express Review

Granting Requests for Express Review
Processing of Requests for Express Review
Project Eligibility

Application Submission Requirements
Review of Applications

Project Eligibility

Application Submission Requirements
Review of Applications

OIL AND GAS COMMISSION
Definitions
Correspondence

Site Regulation

Permit Required

Permit Application

Permit Duration
Geographic Limits on Work
Seismic Agents

Daily Report Required
Notification

Size of Explosive Charges
Placing of Charges
Removal

Identification

Pipes and Bouys

Explosives

Shooting
Minimum Depths

Detailed Provisions

Powers of Seismic Agents

Duties of Party Chief

Release From These Regulations
Duties of Operators

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION

Installation and Maintenance of Wheat Straw Bales for San...

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Independent Bookingkeeping
CPA's: Not a Regulatory License
Draftsman

Grave Plots

Optician

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC

17 NCAC
17 NCAC
17 NCAC
17 NCAC
17 NCAC

01X
01X
01X
01X
01X
01X
01X
01X
01X
01X

05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C
05C

07H

04B
04B
04B
04B
04B

.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0301
.0302
.0303

.0101
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106
.0107
.0108
.0109
.0110
.0111
.0112
.0113
.0115
.0116
.0117
.0118
.0119
.0120
.0121
.0123
.0124
.0125
.0126

.0314

.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606
.0609



Physical Therapist
Practicing Physicians

Government Attorneys-at-Law and Other Professionals Exemp...

Psychologist

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Licensure; Renewal of License

LOCKSMITH LICENSING BOARD
Fees

Due Date

Reinstatement of Expired License

AGRICULTURAL FINANCE AUTHORITY
Purpose

Definitions

Evaluation of Applications

Grant Agreement

Reporting
Records

17 NCAC
17 NCAC
17 NCAC
17 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

24 NCAC
24 NCAC
24 NCAC
24 NCAC
24 NCAC
24 NCAC

04B
04B
04B
04B

10

29
29
29

02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D

.0610
.0611
.0612
.0614

.0204

.0404
.0702
.0703

.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106



