## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES June 26, 2025 Meeting

$\sim$ $\mu$ $\mu$	$rac{1}{2}$	$\sim$	ICCION
CHILI	D CARE	CONIN	เออเบห

CHILD CARE COMMISSION			
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC	09	.0102
<u>License</u>	10A NCAC	09	.2902
Family Services	10A NCAC	09	.2905
Facility Requirements	10A NCAC	09	.3002
Staff-to-Child Ratio and Class Size	10A NCAC	09	.3009
Family Engagement	10A NCAC	09	.3010
Scope	10A NCAC	09	.3201
Application for a Two Through Five Start Rated License	10A NCAC	09	.3202
Program Assessment Pathway for Child Care Centers	10A NCAC	09	.3203
Program Assessment Pathway for Family Child Care Homes	10A NCAC	09	.3204
Classroom and Instructional Quality Pathway for Child Car	10A NCAC	09	.3205
Classroom and Instructional Quality Pathway for Family Ch	10A NCAC	09	.3206
Accreditation and Head Start Pathway for Child Care Facil	10A NCAC	09	.3207
Enhanced Staff/Child Ratios for a Rated License for Child	10A NCAC	09	.3208
Reduced, Enhanced Staff/Child Care Rations for a Rated	10A NCAC	09	.3209
Enhanced Space Requirements for Child Care Centers	10A NCAC	09	.3210
Enhanced Education Standards for Child Care Center On-Sit	10A NCAC	09	.3211
Enhanced Education Standards for Child Care Center Lead	10A NCAC	09	.3212
Enhanced Education Standards for Child Care Center Teachers	10A NCAC	09	.3213
Enhanced Education Standards for Program Coordinators in	10A NCAC	09	.3214
Enhanced Education Standards for Group Leaders in Child	10A NCAC	09	.3215
Enhanced Education Standards for Administrators of Child	10A NCAC	09	.3216
Enhanced Education Standards for Family Child Care Home	10A NCAC	09	.3217
Competency Evaluations	10A NCAC	09	.3218
Family and Community Engagement Standards for Child Care	10A NCAC	09	.3219
Family and Community Engagement Standards for Family Chil	10A NCAC	09	.3220
Continuous Quality Improvement (CQI) Standards	10A NCAC	09	.3221
Maintaining the Star Rating	10A NCAC	09	.3222
How an Operator May Request or Appeal a Change in Rating	10A NCAC	09	.3223
Recognition of Quality Initiatives	10A NCAC	09	.3224
Accrediting Organizations and Star Rating Equivalency	10A NCAC	09	.3225
Approval of Formative Assessments	10A NCAC	09	.3226
SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION			
Lateral Transfer/Reinstatements	12 NCAC	10B	.0406
In-State Lateral Transfer of a Deputy Sheriff	12 NCAC	10B	.0411
Evaluation for Training Waiver	12 NCAC	10B	.0505
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF			
<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC	01X	.0101
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC	01X	.0102

Applicability	15A NCAC	01X	.0103
Requests for Express Review	15A NCAC	01X	.0104
Granting Requests for Express Review	15A NCAC	01X	.0105
Processing of Requests for Express Review	15A NCAC	01X	.0106
Project Eligibility	15A NCAC	01X	.0201
Application Submission Requirements	15A NCAC	01X	.0202
Review of Applications	15A NCAC	01X	.0203
Project Eligibility	15A NCAC	01X	.0301
Application Submission Requirements	15A NCAC	01X	.0302
Review of Applications	15A NCAC	01X	.0303
OIL AND GAS COMMISSION			
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC	05C	.0101
Correspondence	15A NCAC		.0103
Site Regulation	15A NCAC		.0104
Permit Required	15A NCAC		.0105
Permit Application	15A NCAC		.0106
Permit Duration	15A NCAC		.0107
Geographic Limits on Work	15A NCAC		.0107
Seismic Agents	15A NCAC		.0109
Daily Report Required	15A NCAC		.0110
Notification	15A NCAC		.0111
Size of Explosive Charges	15A NCAC		.0112
Placing of Charges	15A NCAC		.0112
Removal	15A NCAC		.0115
Identification	15A NCAC		.0116
Pipes and Bouys	15A NCAC		.0117
Explosives	15A NCAC		.0118
Shooting	15A NCAC		.0119
Minimum Depths	15A NCAC		.0120
Detailed Provisions	15A NCAC		.0121
Powers of Seismic Agents	15A NCAC		.0123
Duties of Party Chief	15A NCAC		.0124
Release From These Regulations	15A NCAC		
Duties of Operators	15A NCAC		
COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION	454 11040	0711	0044
Installation and Maintenance of Wheat Straw Bales for San	15A NCAC	0/H	.0314
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF			
Independent Bookingkeeping	17 NCAC	04B	.0603
CPA's: Not a Regulatory License	17 NCAC	04B	.0604
<u>Draftsman</u>	17 NCAC	04B	.0605
Grave Plots	17 NCAC	04B	.0606
<u>Optician</u>	17 NCAC	04B	.0609

Physical Therapist	17 NCAC	04B	.0610
Practicing Physicians		04B	.0611
Government Attorneys-at-Law and Other Professionals Exemp		04B	.0612
<u>Psychologist</u>		04B	.0614
CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF			
Licensure; Renewal of License	21 NCAC	10	.0204
LOCKSMITH LICENSING BOARD			
<u>Fees</u>	21 NCAC	29	.0404
<u>Due Date</u>	21 NCAC	29	.0702
Reinstatement of Expired License	21 NCAC	29	.0703
AGRICULTURAL FINANCE AUTHORITY			
<u>Purpose</u>	24 NCAC	02D	.0101
<u>Definitions</u>	24 NCAC	02D	.0102
Evaluation of Applications	24 NCAC	02D	.0103
Grant Agreement	24 NCAC	02D	.0104
Reporting	24 NCAC	02D	.0105
Records	24 NCAC	02D	.0106